
Summer 2018 SAT/ACT Classes
To register: visit tp4s.com, call 610-760-3424, 

or visit our tutoring center at 2047 PA Route 309, Allentown, PA 18104

Tuesday/Thursday Class
Day Date Time Title
Tue 26-Jun 10-12 INTRO
Thur 28-Jun 10-12 READING 1/2
Tue 10-Jul 10-12 MATH 1
Thur 12-Jul 10-12 ENGLISH 1 
Tue 17-Jul 10-12 MATH 2
Thur 19-Jul 10-12 READING 3
Tue 24-Jul 10-12 MATH 3
Thur 26-Jul 10-12 ENGLISH 2
Tue 31-Jul 10-12 MATH 4
Thur 2-Aug 10-12 READING 4
Tue 7-Aug 10-12 MATH 5
Thur 9-Aug 10-12 ENGLISH 3
Tue 14-Aug 10-12 MATH 6
Thur 16-Aug 10-12 READING 5
Tue 21-Aug 10-12 MATH 7
Thur 23-Aug 10-12 ENGLISH 4
Tue 25-Aug 10-12 MATH 8
Thur 30-Aug 10-12 ENGLISH 5

Sunday/Wednesday Class
Day Date Time Title
Sun 24-Jun 1-3 INTRO
Wed 27-Jun 6-8 READING 1/2
Wed 11-Jul 6-8 ENGLISH 1
Sun 15-Jul 1-3 MATH 1
Wed 18-Jul 6-8 READING 3
Sun 22-Jul 1-3 MATH 2
Wed 25-Jul 6-8 ENGLISH 2
Sun 29-Jul 1-3 MATH 3
Wed 1-Aug 6-8 READING 4
Sun 5-Aug 1-3 MATH 4
Wed 8-Aug 6-8 ENGLISH 3
Sun 12-Aug 1-3 MATH 5
Wed 15-Aug 6-8 READING 5
Sun 19-Aug 1-3 MATH 6
Wed 22-Aug 6-8 ENGLISH 4
Sun 26-Aug 1-3 MATH 7
Wed 29-Aug 6-8 READING 5
Thurs 30-Aug 6-8 MATH 8

Practice Tests
Day Date Time 
Sun 24-Jun 1-4:30 TEST 1
Wed 27-Jun 10-12:30 TEST 1
Sun 15-Jul 1-4:30 TEST 2
Wed 18-Jul 10-12:30 TEST 2
Sun 29-Jul 1-4:30 TEST 3
Wed 1-Aug 10-12:30 TEST 3
Sun 12-Aug 1-4:30 TEST 4
Wed 15-Aug 10-12:30 TEST 4

*Practice Tests can also be taken at home or 
by appointment

What makes our classes 
better?

Study for the SAT and ACT at the 
same time
Taught by a certified teacher 
Learn research based strategies 
for improving your score
Stick with our schedules or pick 
and choose the classes that work 
best for you.
NEW: Textbooks are now included 
in package prices.

Summer SAT/ACT Package
18 Classes

4 Practice Tests
2 Textbooks

$10 off per hour all one-on-one tutoring
Early Price (Before June 1) $1,099 

Regular Price (June 1 or later) $1,299 

Summer SAT/ACT mini package
9 Classes

2 Practice Tests
2 Textbooks

Early Price (Before June 1) $599 
Regular Price (June 1 or later) $699 

Summer ala carte prices
Two Hour Class $75 

Practice Test with Report $25 
Essay Grade $30 

One Hour Tutoring $80 



Summer 2018 Skill Builder Classes
To register: visit tp4s.com, call 610-760-3424, 

or visit our tutoring center at 2047 PA Route 309, Allentown, PA 18104

Pre-Algebra/Alg I Skill Builder
The Pre-Algebra/Algebra I Summer Skill Builder is designed 
for students who are starting Algebra I in the fall and want a 
head start.  It is also perfect for students who have 
completed Algebra I but want to review the material.  

Day Date TIme Topic
Wed 11-Jul 10-11 Integers (Mental Math)
Mon 16-Jul 10-11 Fraction Skills (Mental Math)
Wed 18-Jul 10-11 Solving Linear Equations
Mon 23-Jul 10-11 Percent Word Problems
Wed 25-Jul 10-11 Graphing Points and Lines
Mon 30-Jul 10-11 Squares and Square Roots
Wed 1-Aug 10-11 Mean, Median, Mode
Mon 6-Aug 10-11 Probability
Wed 8-Aug 10-11 Perimeter and Area
Mon 13-Aug 10-11 Surface Area and Volume
Wed 15-Aug 10-11 Circles
Mon 20-Aug 10-11 Pythagorean Theorem
Wed 22-Aug 10-11 Ratios and Proportions
Mon 27-Aug 10-11 Students' Choice
Wed 29-Aug 10-11 Students' Choice

Algebra I and II Skill Builder

The Algebra I/II Summer Skill Builder is designed for students who are 
starting Algebra 2 in the fall and want a head start.  It is also perfect for 
students who have completed Algebra 2 but want to review the material.  
Day Date Time Topics
Wed 11-Jul 11-12 Order of Operations
Mon 16-Jul 11-12 Solving Linear Equations 
Wed 18-Jul 11-12 Multi-Step Linear Equations
Mon 23-Jul 11-12 Percents (Word Problems)
Wed 25-Jul 11-12 Solving and Graphine Inequalities
Mon 30-Jul 11-12 Graphing Points and Lines
Wed 1-Aug 11-12 Solving Systems (Word Problems)
Mon 6-Aug 11-12 Parallel and Perpendicular Lines
Wed 8-Aug 11-12 Simplifying Square Roots
Mon 13-Aug 11-12 Polynomials
Wed 15-Aug 11-12 Factoring (GCF)
Mon 20-Aug 11-12 Factoring (Reverse FOIL)
Wed 22-Aug 11-12 Factoring (Difference of Squares)
Mon 27-Aug 11-12 Solving Equations by Factoring
Wed 29-Aug 11-12 Students' Choice

Summer Skill-Builder Package
15 Classes

All materials Included

Early Price (Before June 1) $375 
Regular Price (June 1 or later) $425 

Want to get off to a great start in the fall?
Our Summer Skill Builder s are high-energy, low- stress classes 
designed to help you avoid the summer slide.
What we DON’T give you: tests, quizzes, or homework
What we DO give you: A program designed to keep those skills 
sharp and maximize your success in next year’s math class. 



Summer 2018 Trigonometry Class
To register: visit tp4s.com, call 610-760-3424, 

or visit our tutoring center at 2047 PA Route 309, Allentown, PA 18104

Summer Skill-Builder Package
15 Classes

All materials Included

Early Price (Before June 1) $375 
Regular Price (June 1 or later) $425 

Need more Trig?
The SAT and ACT both cover Trigonometry, 
but most students don’t take the class until 
after the test.  This summer class is 
designed to give you the trig you need for 
these important tests.

What we DON’T give you: tests, 
quizzes, or homework
What we DO give you: A program 
designed to keep those skills sharp and 
maximize your success  on the SAT, ACT, 
and in next year’s math class. 

Trigonometry Skill Builder
Day Date Time Class
Wed 11-Jul 12-1 Pythagorean Theorem and Other Triangle Facts
Mon 16-Jul 12-1 SOHCAHTOA
Wed 18-Jul 12-1 SOHCAHTOA
Mon 23-Jul 12-1 Raidans
Wed 25-Jul 12-1 Unit Circle (45's)
Mon 30-Jul 12-1 Unit Circle (30's and 60's)
Wed 1-Aug 12-1 Graphing Sine and Cosine
Mon 6-Aug 12-1 Graphing y=Asin(B+Cx)+D
Wed 8-Aug 12-1 Graphing Tangents
Mon 13-Aug 12-1 Inverse Functions
Wed 15-Aug 12-1 Solving Right Triangles
Mon 20-Aug 12-1 Law of Sines
Wed 22-Aug 12-1 Law of Cosines
Mon 27-Aug 12-1 Trig Word Problems
Wed 29-Aug 12-1 SAT and ACT Type Problems


